截至二零二三年十二月三十一日止年度

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
綜合財務報表附註（續）

4. 採納新訂或經修訂香港財務報
準則（續）
(a) 採納新訂╱經修訂香港財務

報告準則－二零二三年一月
一日生效（續）
採用香港會計準則第12號（修
訂本）與單一交易產生的資產及
負債相關的遞延稅項之會計政
策的影響（續）
由於應用香港會計準則第12號

（修訂本）與單一交易產生的資

產及負債相關的遞延稅項的修

訂而導致會計政策變化對緊隨

財政年度末（即二零二二年十二

月三十一日）及比較期間期初

（即二零二二年一月一日）綜合

財務狀況表的影響如下：

4. ADOPTION OF NEW OR AMENDED HKFRS
(Continued)
(a) Adoption of new/amended HKFRS – effective 1

January 2023 (Continued)

Impacts on application of Amendments to HKAS 12
Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities arising
from a Single Transaction (Continued)

The effects of the changes in the accounting policies
as a result of application of amendments to HKAS 12
Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities arising from
a Single Transaction on the consolidated statement of
financial position at the end of the immediately preceding
financial year, i.e. 31 December 2022 and the beginning
of the comparative period, i.e. 1 January 2022, are as
follows:

31 December
2022

Originally
stated Adjustments

31 December
2022

Restated
二零二二年

十二月三十一日

原呈列 調整

二零二二年

十二月三十一日

重列

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

Deferred tax assets 遞延稅項資產 – 79,453 79,453

Total non-current assets 非流動資產總額 727,945 79,453 807,398

Total assets less current
liabilities

總資產減流動負債

656,362 79,453 735,815

Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 16,201 71,452 87,653

Total non-current liabilities 非流動資產總額 524,953 71,452 596,405

Net assets 資產淨值 131,409 8,001 139,410

Reserves 儲備 121,284 8,001 129,285

Total equity 權益總額 131,409 8,001 139,410

佳華百貨控股有限公司   二零二三年年報 115

For the year ended 31 December 2023
截至二零二三年十二月三十一日止年度

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
綜合財務報表附註（續）

4. 採納新訂或經修訂香港財務報
準則（續）
(a) 採納新訂╱經修訂香港財務

報告準則－二零二三年一月
一日生效（續）
採用香港會計準則第12號（修
訂本）與單一交易產生的資產及
負債相關的遞延稅項之會計政
策的影響（續）

4. ADOPTION OF NEW OR AMENDED HKFRS
(Continued)
(a) Adoption of new/amended HKFRS – effective 1

January 2023 (Continued)

Impacts on application of Amendments to HKAS 12
Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities arising
from a Single Transaction (Continued)

1 January
2022

Originally
stated Adjustments

1 January
2022

Restated
二零二二年

一月一日

原呈列 調整

二零二二年

一月一日

重列

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

Deferred tax assets 遞延稅項資產 – 92,294 92,294

Total non-current assets 非流動資產總額 868,515 92,294 960,809

Total assets less current
liabilities

總資產減流動負債

766,494 92,294 858,788

Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 20,101 88,269 108,370

Total non-current liabilities 非流動資產總額 527,188 88,269 615,457

Net assets 資產淨值 239,306 4,025 243,331

Reserves 儲備 229,181 4,025 233,206

Total equity 權益總額 239,306 4,025 243,331

Jiahua Stores Holdings Limited   Annual Report 2023116

For the year ended 31 December 2023
截至二零二三年十二月三十一日止年度

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
綜合財務報表附註（續）

4. 採納新訂或經修訂香港財務報
準則（續）
(b) 已頒佈但尚未生效的新訂╱

經修訂香港財務報告準則
以下可能與本集團綜合財務報

表相關的經修訂香港財務報告

準則已經頒佈但尚未生效，且

本集團並未提早採納。本集團

目前有意於該等變動生效之日

應用該等變動。

香港財務報告
準則第10號
及香港會計
準則第28號

（修訂本）

投資者與
其聯營公

司或合營

企業之間

的資產出

售或出繳2

香港財務報告
準則第16號

（修訂本）

售後租回之

租賃負債1

香港會計準則
第1號

（修訂本）

流動或非流

動負債分

類1

香港會計準則
第1號

（修訂本）

附帶契諾之

非流動負

債1

香港詮釋第5號

（修訂本）

財務報表之

呈列－借

款人對包

含須應要

求還款之

條款的定

期貸款之

分類1

1 於二零二四年一月一日或之後

開始之年度期間生效。